### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christopher Charles Farrell	10/19/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zenex Technologies Limited	
Street Address:	c/o Foot Anstey Secretarial Limited	
Internal Address:	Senate Court, Southernhay Gardens	
City:	Exeter	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EX1 1NT	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7415944

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents\_BillM@wolfgreenfield.com
Correspondent Name: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: W0286.70008US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William R. McClellan

Total Attachments: 1

source=W0286.70008US00-ASI#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 741594

PATENT REEL: 025659 FRAME: 0203

# Assignment

This assignment is made the 19	day of <u>Octobe</u> 2010, between
Christopher Charles Farrell, c/o Uni Plymouth, PL6 7EZ, United Kingdon	t 2, Broadley Park Road Industrial Estate, Rodborough, n, hereinafter the assignor, and
	Foot Anstey Secretarial Limited, Senate Court, EX1 1NT, United Kingdom, hereinafter the assignee
Whereas the assignor is the propriet assignee, has agreed to transfer owner	for of US7,415,944, the assignor, as an employee of the ership to the assignee.
	nsideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10) the assignorentire right, title and interest in US7,415,944, including to the assignee.
Christopher Charles Farrell	Signature
Date:	19 HOdshu 2010
For and on behalf of Zenex Technological	ogies by
FARRELL Print name	Signature
Date:	19th October 2010.

PATENT REEL: 025659 FRAME: 0204

**RECORDED: 01/19/2011**